CH \$1165.00 1363{

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM428936

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ares Capital Corporation		05/25/2017	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Out Rage, LLC	
Street Address:	101 Main Street
City:	Superior
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54880
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
Street Address:	101 Main Street
City:	Superior
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54880
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Muzzy Outdoors, LLC,
Street Address:	101 Main Street
City:	Superior
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54880
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	FL Archery Holdings LLC
Street Address:	101 Main Street
City:	Superior
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54880
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 46

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1363569	ROCKY MOUNTAIN

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3314168	RAGE	
Registration Number:	4367302	LEADING THE EVOLUTION IN LETHAL TECHNOLO	
Registration Number:	4223084	CROSSKILL	
Registration Number:	4198255	DX-3	
Registration Number:	4161963	TIME TO MUZZY UP	
Registration Number:	3244423	MUZZY	
Registration Number:	2866693	PHANTOM	
Registration Number:	3703299	X-CELERATOR	
Registration Number:	3656958	MUZZY 200 CLUB	
Registration Number:	3598309	MX-3	
Registration Number:	3598306	MX-4	
Registration Number:	3704235	MUZZY HUNTING CAMP	
Registration Number:	3535146	MUZZY BAD TO THE BONE BOWHUNTING TV	
Registration Number:	2488324	THROUGH THE EYES OF A SPORTSMAN	
Registration Number:	2201548	BAD TO THE BONE	
Registration Number:	2256095	BAD THROUGH THE BONE	
Registration Number:	2137497	SLATE-MATE	
Registration Number:	2067462	SPEED-LOC	
Registration Number:	1392491	MUZZY	
Registration Number:	1695460	TRU-FIRE	
Registration Number:	1814487	X-CALIPER	
Registration Number:	3504272		
Registration Number:	3463397	SWITCHBLADE	
Registration Number:	4809326	KORE TECHNOLOGY	
Registration Number:	5036704	FERADYNE OUTDOORS	
Registration Number:	4397833	HYPODERMIC	
Registration Number:	4923293	TF	
Registration Number:	4863782	TF	
Registration Number:	3584290	APPLE	
Registration Number:	3577164	APPLE ARCHERY	
Registration Number:	3581298	SINCE 1992 APPLE ARCHERY	
Registration Number:	2986995	BLACK HOLE	
Registration Number:	2808385	BLOCK	
Registration Number:	4535824	BLOCK BLACK	
Registration Number:	2875444	GLENDEL	
Registration Number:	4066869	HURRICANE	
Registration Number:	3851637	IQ	
Registration Number:	2539993	LETHAL WEAPON	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3614820	QC
Registration Number:	4620799	RETINA LOCK
Registration Number:	4565606	S4GEAR
Registration Number:	4212747	S4GEAR
Registration Number:	4207909	SHOOTER
Registration Number:	2001052	SURE LOC
Registration Number:	4066868	X-PRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122305199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123186518

Email: terrenceboyle@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Terrence G. Boyle c/o Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terrence G. Boyle
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Terrence G. Boyle
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2017

Total Attachments: 13

source=Feradyne - Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral (Executed)#page1.tif source=Feradyne - Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral (Executed)#page2.tif source=Feradyne - Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral (Executed)#page3.tif source=Feradyne - Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral (Executed)#page4.tif source=Feradyne - Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral (Executed)#page5.tif source=Feradyne - Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral (Executed)#page7.tif source=Feradyne - Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral (Executed)#page8.tif source=Feradyne - Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral (Executed)#page9.tif source=Feradyne - Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral (Executed)#page10.tif source=Feradyne - Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral (Executed)#page11.tif source=Feradyne - Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral (Executed)#page11.tif source=Feradyne - Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral (Executed)#page12.tif source=Feradyne - Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral (Executed)#page12.tif source=Feradyne - Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral (Executed)#page13.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of May 25, 2017, is made by ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, in its capacity as administrative agent (the "Agent"), under the Credit Agreement referred to below (terms used in this Release and not defined herein have the meaning set forth in the Credit Agreement).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of April 24, 2014 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Feradyne Outdoors, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Out Rage, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Muzzy Outdoors, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, FL Archery Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, the "Borrowers"), Holdings, the Lenders from time to time party thereto and Agent, and together with all general security agreements, trademark security agreements, patent security agreements and copyright security agreements entered into in connection therewith or in connection with prior versions thereof, the Lenders have severally agreed to make extensions of credit to the Borrowers;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, that certain Security Agreement, dated as of April 24, 2014 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "SA"), and those certain agreements described on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto (collectively with the SA, the "Security Agreements"), the Borrowers granted among other collateral as set forth therein, continuing security interests in the intellectual property owned by Borrowers, including the intellectual property listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements were recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and the U.S. Copyright Office on the dates and on the reels and frames set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the material covenants and agreements set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby **RELEASES**, terminates and discharges, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its rights in, to and under, including its Lien on and security interest in, and right of setoff against, the Intellectual Property Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Security Agreements or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Credit Agreement, and the Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Agent may have in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral to the Borrowers.

The Agent agrees, at Borrowers' expense, to cooperate with Borrowers and to provide Borrowers with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Agent's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

Name: Ian Fitzgerald

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

Patent Security Agreement dated as of April 24, 2014, by Muzzy Outdoors, LLC and Out Rage, LLC in favor of Ares Capital Corporation, as Agent, recorded on April 24, 2014 at Reel/Frame No. 032744/0771 and at Reel/Frame No. 032744/0477

United States Issued Patents:

Patent Title	App. No.	Patent No.	Owner
Universal Game Call Adapter and Holder	08/498,434	5,607,091	Muzzy Outdoors, LLC
Bow String Release with Interchangeable	08/672,876	5,680,852	Muzzy Outdoors, LLC
Heads			
Crimping Tool	08/659,538	5,722,284	Muzzy Outdoors, LLC
Receiver for Arrow Nock and Release Aid	08/824,504	5,850,827	Muzzy Outdoors, LLC
Over and Under Bowstring Release with	08/995,733	5,941,225	Muzzy Outdoors, LLC
Axial Adjustment			
Bowstring Release with Overlapping Single	09/159,145	6,058,920	Muzzy Outdoors, LLC
Jaw			
Wrap Around Bowstring Release Strap	09/293,858	6,125,833	Muzzy Outdoors, LLC
Broadhead Arrowhead with Adjustable	09/679,660	6,540,628	Muzzy Outdoors, LLC
Blade Retention			
Bowstring Release	09/882,276	6,763,819	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
Elevated Game Call with Attachment	09/174,868	6,780,079	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
Feature			
Elevated Game Call with Attachment	90/008,081	6,780,079 C1	Muzzy Outdoors, LLC
Feature		(Reexam of	
		6,780,079)	
Drop-Away Arrow Rest	10/314,036	6,792,932	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
Expandable Broadhead	10/688,542	6,910,979	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
Adjustable Trigger Pressure Archery	11/043,373	7,240,672	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
Release (Stealth)			
Bowstring Release Having Floating Jaws	09/916,636	7,314,045	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
and a Trigger Force Adjustment Mechanism			
Strap for Bowstring Release	10/793,131	7,320,318	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
Strap for Bowstring Release	10/662,989	7,422,008	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
Bowstring Release Moveable Between (And	11/939,816	7,753,043	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
Fixable Into Stowed and Shooting			
Positions)			
Strap for Bowstring Release	12/176,518	7,926,476	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
Archery Bowstring Release	12/618,831	8,276,575	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
Bowstring Release Component	29/159,044	D501908	Muzzy Outdoors, LLC
Big Fish Arrowhead Adaptor	29/381,064	D664,230	Muzzy Outdoors, LLC

US-DOCS\87408221.3

Patent Title	App. No.	Patent No.	Owner
Caliper Type Bowstring Release Having	10/084,118	RE38,833	Muzzy Outdoors, LLC
Push/Pull Trigger and Automatic Alignment		(reissue of	
and Locking Features		5,564,407)	
Broadhead Arrow Tip	08/242,601	5,417,440	Out Rage, LLC
		(expires	
		05/13/2014)	
Sliding Body Expanding Broadhead	09/480,786	6,200,237	Out Rage, LLC
Broadhead with Replaceable Blade Carrying	09/629,905	6,283,880	Out Rage, LLC
Section			
Broadhead with Sliding, Expanding Blades	09/798,578	6,517,454	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
Expandable Broadhead with Multiple	10/233,341	6,626,776	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
Sliding Blades			
Expanding Broadhead	10/345,118	6,669,586	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
Broadhead with Fixed Replaceable Blades	10/756,180	6,942,588	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
Broadhead with Reversible Offset Blades	11/037,413	7,182,706	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
Expandable Broadhead with Rear Deploying Blades	11/533,998	7,771,298	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
Expandable Broadhead with Rear Deploying Blades	12/828,832	8,197,367	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
Expandable Broadhead with Rear	13/442,363	8,512,179	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
Deploying Blades			-
Expandable Broadhead	11/823,458	RE44,144	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
		(reissue of	
		6,910,979)	
Expandable Broadhead	90/012,839	RE44,144 C1	Out Rage, LLC
		(reexam of	
		RE44,144)	
Caliper type bow string release having push/pull trigger and automatic alignment and locking features	08/213334	5,417,197	Muzzy Outdoors, LLC
Fastening device	08/222037	5,513,622	Muzzy Outdoors, LLC
Bow string release with beard guard	08/285800	5,558,077	Muzzy Outdoors, LLC
Caliper type bow string release with fully adjustable head	08/285797	5,582,158	Muzzy Outdoors, LLC
Continuous loop wrist strap for bow string release	08/285993	5,615,662	Muzzy Outdoors, LLC
Bow string release with trigger having	08/564919	5,653,213	Muzzy Outdoors, LLC
multiple bow string securing positions			
Game call holder	08/654229	5,988,469	Muzzy Outdoors, LLC
Cushioned nock	08/595726	RE36555	Muzzy Outdoors, LLC
C and B tri-slicer broadhead	08/091825	5322297	Out Rage, LLC
Archery Bowstring Release	13/714480	8,997,729	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
Broadhead Collars	13/736680	8,758,176	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
Arrow Quiver Assembly and Frame	13/736694	9,163,895	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
Self-Centering Nock	13/785862	9,028,347	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC

US-DOCS\87408221.3

Patent Title	App. No.	Patent No.	Owner
Expandable Broadhead Having Tip Formed	13/788609	9,068,806	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
as an Integral Portion of a Steel or Stainless			
Steel Ferrule			
Expandable Broadhead with Chisel Tip	13/792989	8,986,141	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
Metal or Reinforced Lighted Nocks	13/804203	8,944,944	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
Mating Arrow Mounted Slide and Arrow	13/987405	9,163,898	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
Rest Cradle Assembly for Bowfishing and			
Bowhunting			
Method and Apparatus for Increasing the	13/998211	9,151,580	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
Visability of an Arrow Utilizing Lighted			
Fletchings			
Crosswind Resistant Fletching Construction	13/998212	9,046,330	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
Vibration Damping Nock Construction	13/998213	9,140,527	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
Expandable Broadhead	13/998888	9,170,078	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
Chisel Tip for Use with Expandable	29/441318	D710962	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
Broadhead			
Expandable Broadhead Having a Body with	29/441330	D711,489	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
an Integral Cutting Tip			
Arrow Fletchings	29/463320	D725,214	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
Broadhead	29/463515	D730,471	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC

Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 24, 2014, by Out Rage, LLC and Muzzy Outdoors, LLC in favor of Ares Capital Corporation, as Agent, recorded on April 24, 2014 at Reel/Frame No. 5267/0382 and at Reel/Frame No. 5267/0400

United States Trademark Registrations:

Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Owner
ROCKY MOUNTAIN	73/527,882	1,363,569	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
RAGE	78/780,071	3,314,168	Out Rage, LLC
LEADING THE EVOLUTION IN LETHAL TECHNOLOGY	85/739,924	4,367,302	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
CROSSKILL	85/408,545	4,223,084	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
DX-3	85/520,462	4,198,255	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
TIME TO MUZZY UP	85/245,184	4,161,963	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
MUZZY	78/880,462	3,244,423	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
PHANTOM	78/232,566	2,866,693	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
X-CELERATOR	77/617,624	3,703,299	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
MUZZY 200 CLUB	77/555,516	3,656,958	Muzzy Outdoors, LLC
MX-3	77/555,031	3,598,309	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
MX-4	77/554,994	3,598,306	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
MUZZY HUNTING CAMP	77/554,940	3,704,235	Muzzy Outdoors, LLC
MUZZY BAD TO THE BONE BOWHUNTING TV and Design	77/336,971	3,535,146	Muzzy Outdoors, LLC
THROUGH THE EYES OF A SPORTSMAN	75/644,582	2,488,324	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
BAD TO THE BONE	75/423,844	2,201,548	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
BAD THROUGH THE BONE	75/400,703	2,256,095	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
SLATE-MATE	75/280,122	2,137,497	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
SPEED-LOC	74/509,751	2,067,462	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
MUZZY (Stylized)	73/527,947	1,392,491	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
TRU-FIRE	74/114,217	1,695,460	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
X-CALIPER	74/295,391	1,814,487	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
Design	77/360,678	3,504,272	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
SWITCHBLADE	77/122,514	3,463,397	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
KORE TECHNOLOGY	86/148,069	4,809,326	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
FERADYNE OUTDOORS	85/646,876	5,036,704	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
HYPODERMIC	85/779,975	4,397,833	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
TF	86/190,769	4,923,293	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
TF and Design	86/190,770	4,863,782	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
TRUFIRE and Design	86/190,764	4,863,781	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC

United States Trademark Applications:

Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Owner
HELIOS	86/148,063	Abandoned	Out Rage, LLC

Copyright Security Agreement dated as of April 24, 2014, by Muzzy Outdoors, LLC in favor of Ares Capital Corporation, as Agent, recorded on April 28, 2014 at Document No. V3624/D524

United States Copyright Registrations:

Title	Status	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Claimant
Dan & Guy	Registered	TX0005149166	15-JUN-2012	Muzzy Products,
Fitzgerald's				Corp.; Assignment to
Hunting Adventures				Muzzy Outdoors, LLC
				pending
Official Rules of	Registered	TXU000165785	01-JUN-1984	John Musacchia;
National Bare Bow				Assignment to Muzzy
Stump Shoot				Outdoors, LLC
				pending

United States Copyright Applications:

None.

US-DOCS\87408221.3

Patent Security Agreement dated as of July 13, 2015, by FL Archery Holdings LLC in favor of Ares Capital Corporation, as Agent, recorded on July 15, 20156 at Reel/Frame No. 036091/0648

United States Issued Patents:

	PATENT	
OWNER	NUMBER	TITLE
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8,939,137	GATED FULL CAPTURE ARCHERY REST
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8,971,959	MOUNTING SYSTEM FOR ATTACHING MOBILE DEVICES TO SPORTS EQUIPMENT
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8,967,131	GATED FULL CAPTURE ARCHERY REST
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8,851,057	BOW PRESS
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8,973,277	MULTI-AXIS BOW SIGHT
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8,839,525	PIN ARRAY ADJUSTMENT SYSTEM FOR MULTI-AXIS BOW SIGHT
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	7,832,109	ARCHERY BOW SIGHT AND METHOD
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	7,331,112	THIRD-AXIS LEVELING BLOCK FOR A BOW SIGHT
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8,689,454	MULTI-AXIS BOW SIGHT
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8,739,419	BOW SIGHT WITH IMPROVED LASER RANGEFINDER
FL Archery Holdings LLC (as successor in interest to Field Logic Inc.)	RE36266	BOW SIGHT
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	5,850,700	EYE ALIGNMENT APPARATUS FOR ARCHERY
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	7,921,570	EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY FOR TARGETING SYSTEMS
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	7,814,668	EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8,186,068	BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH PHOSPHORESCENT FIBER
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8,079,153	BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8,661,696	EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	6,983,939	THREE DIMENSIONAL ARCHERY TARGET WITH REPLACEABLE TARGET ELEMENTS
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	7,070,185	ARCHERY TARGET WITH COVERING LAYER

US-DOCS\87408221.3

OWNER	PATENT NUMBER	TITLE
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	7,210,686	ARCHERY TARGET WITH COVERING LAYER
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	5,865,440	FOAM ARCHERY TARGET
FL Archery Holdings LLC (as successor in interest to Field Logic Inc.)	5,384,966	BOW SIGHT
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9,210,978	EQUIPMENT CARRIER WITH EXTENSIBLE TETHER
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9,332,822	EQUIPMENT CARRIER WITH A TENSIONED TETHER THAT RETAINS EQUIPMENT IN AN EQUIPMENT HOLDER
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9,587,912	EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9,253,383	PHONE ADAPTER FOR OPTICAL DEVICES

Unites States Patent Applications:

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	TITLE FOR PUBLISHED APPLICATIONS
FL Archery Holdings LLC (as successor in	13/288,977	SELF-RETRACTING
interest to Field Logic Inc.)	11/4/2011	TETHERING APPARATUS FOR PROTABLE DEVICES
FL Archery Holdings LLC (as successor in	12/986,180	SELF-RETRACTING TETHERED
interest to Field Logic Inc.)	1/7/2011	HOLSTER FOR OPTICS, TOOLS, ELECTRONICS, OR OTHER PORTABLE DEVICES
FL Archery Holdings LLC (as successor in interest to Field Logic Inc.)	61/335,589	SELF-RETRACTING TETHERED HOLSTER FOR OPTICS, TOOLS, ELECTRONICS, OR OTHER PORTABLE DEVICES
FL Archery Holdings LLC (as successor in	61/625,564	GATED FULL CAPTURE
interest to Field Logic Inc.)	4/17/2012	ARROW REST
FL Archery Holdings LLC (as successor in	61/061386	PIEZOELECTRIC VIBRATION
interest to Field Logic Inc.)	6/13/2008	DAMPER FOR A PROJECTILE WEAPON
FL Archery Holdings LLC (as successor in	60/653820	VIBRATION-REDUCING
interest to Field Logic Inc.)	2/17/2005	DAMPENING SYSTEM

		TITLE FOR PUBLISHED APPLICATIONS
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	62/112,333	MICRO-POINTER SYSTEM FOR ARCHERY SIGHTS
	[2/5/2015	

US-DOCS\87408221.3

Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 13, 2015, by FL Archery Holdings LLC in favor of Ares Capital Corporation, as Agent, recorded on July 15, 2015 at Reel/Frame No. 5576/0651

United States Trademark Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	3,584,290	APPLE
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	3,577,164	APPLE ARCHERY
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	3,581,298	APPLE ARCHERY SINCE 1992 & Design
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	2,986,995	BLACK HOLE
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	2,808,385	BLOCK
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	4,535,824	BLACK BLOCK
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	2,875,444	GLENDEL
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	4,066,869	HURRICANE
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	3,851,637	IQ
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	2,539,993	LETHAL WEAPON
FL Archery Holdings LLC (as successor in interest to Field Logic Inc.)	3,614,820	QC
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	4,620,799	RETINA LOCK
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	4,565,606	S4GEAR
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	4,212,747	S4GEAR
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	4,207,909	SHOOTER
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	2,001,052	SURE LOC
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	4,066,868	X-PRESS

United States Trademark Applications:

None.

Copyright Security Agreement dated as of July 13, 2015, by FL Archery Holdings LLC in favor of Ares Capital Corporation, as Agent, recorded on July 20, 2015 at Document No. V9907/D551

United States Copyright Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TITLE
Field Logic Inc. (to be changed to FL Archery Holdings LLC)	VA0001672601	ANTELOPE
Field Logic Inc. (to be changed to FL Archery Holdings LLC)	VA0001673935	BEAR
Field Logic Inc. (to be changed to FL Archery Holdings LLC)	VA0001672603	BOAR
Field Logic Inc. (to be changed to FL Archery Holdings LLC)	VA0001672640	CARIBOU
Field Logic Inc. (to be changed to FL Archery Holdings LLC)	VA0001672606	CHIN-UP DEER
Field Logic Inc. (to be changed to FL Archery Holdings LLC)	VA0001672599	DEER
Field Logic Inc. (to be changed to FL Archery Holdings LLC)	VA0001673937	GRAZING ELK
Field Logic Inc. (to be changed to FL Archery Holdings LLC)	VA0001672608	MOOSE
Field Logic Inc. (to be changed to FL Archery Holdings LLC)	VA0001672617	MOUNTAIN GOAT

United States Copyright Applications:

None.

Patent Security Agreement dated as of August 3, 2016, by Out Rage, LLC in favor of Ares Capital Corporation, as Agent, recorded on August 8, 2016 at Reel/Frame No. 039370/0625

United States Issued Patents:

SERIALNO	FILE	PATENTNO	ISSUE	TITLE	STATUS	OWNER
14/280,153	5/16/2014	9,341,449	5/17/2016	BROADHEAD COLLARS	ISSUED	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
13/101,137	5/4/2011	8,758,177	6/24/2014	DEVICE AND METHOD FOR ILLUMINATING AN ARROW NOCK	ISSUED	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
14/147,043	1/3/2014	9,243,875	1/26/2016	DEVICE AND METHOD FOR ILLUMINATING AN ARROW NOCK	ISSUED	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
29/494,277	6/19/2014	D743,500	11/17/2015	CHISEL TIP FOR USE WITH EXPANDABLE BROADHEADS	ISSUED	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
29/494,280	6/19/2014	D743,501	11/17/2015	CHISEL TIP FOR USE WITH EXPANDABLE BROADHEADS	ISSUED	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
29/495,139	6/27/2014	D745,619	12/15/2015	EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD HAVING A BODY WITH AN INTEGRAL CUTTING TIP	ISSUED	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC
14/338,660	7/23/2014	9,228,813	1/5/2016	BROADHEAD COLLARS	ISSUED	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC

United States Patent Applications:

None.

US-DOCS\87408221.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006068 FRAME: 0344

RECORDED: 05/25/2017